Tucson Alumnae Chapter Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Incorporated

Post Office Box 13732, Tucson, Arizona 85732-3732



August 30, 2023

Deltas' 'Jazz in the Gardens' at La Mariposa Resort

PresidentJessica Albright Nolan

First Vice President
Ramona McCaa

Second Vice President Dorvita Parker

Treasurer *Dr. Quintina Hardesty*

Frances Bowman

Recording Secretary

Cameo Davis

Corresponding Secretary Minnette Powell

"Jazz in the Gardens," an afternoon of delectable food and music, will take place Sunday, September 24, 2023, from 1-4 p.m., at La Mariposa Resort, 1501 N. Houghton Road. The fundraiser will be presented by the Tucson Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc., in conjunction with Deltas of Southern Arizona, Inc. (DSA).

Performing will be local jazz vocalists Ada Redd Austin, Erika Venus Vox, Arlette Willis, Angel Diamond, and Frances Pace Bowman. Musicians accompanying the vocalists will be Michael Bowman on sax, Josh Sailor on bass guitar, Steve Smith on electric guitar, Chris Pena on the keyboard, and Rudy Martinez on drums.

The afternoon will include a buffet brunch and silent auction featuring a variety of items, including two tickets to the opening night performance of Broadway in Tucson's "Hairspray" at Centennial Hall at The University of Arizona; and two tickets to the showing of a classic film at the Fox Tucson Theatre.

Proceeds from the event will benefit Tucson Alumnae's Betty Brown Scholarship, which supports graduating high school seniors wanting to pursue a college education; the chapter's mentor/leadership programs for girls between the ages of 11 and 18; and community projects.

Tickets to "Jazz in the Gardens" are \$100 per person, and can be purchased at https://www.tucsonalumnae.org/jazz in the gardens For more information, visit https://www.tucsonalumnae.org

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority is a service organization that was founded on January 13, 1913. The sorority has 350,000 members in the United States and internationally who develop and deliver programs intended to better the lives of people living in their service areas.

DSA, a 501 (c)3 incorporated in 2011, was created to support the programs and services of Tucson Alumnae Chapter.

For more information about Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. and Tucson Alumnae Chapter, visit www.deltasigmatheta.org and www.tucsonalumnae.org